TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tecomet Inc.		05/01/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.		05/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Mountainside Medical Colorado, LLC		05/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10022			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

YMMETRY MEDICAL INC. DTAL SOLUTIONS ECOMET ECOTEX EERE MEDICAL ONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP ECOMET
ECOMET ECOTEX EERE MEDICAL ONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP ECOMET
ECOTEX EERE MEDICAL ONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP ECOMET
EERE MEDICAL ONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP ECOMET
ONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP ECOMET
ECOMET
RU-CONTROL
UICKLOCK
RTHO GRIP
OUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL CONTRACT MANUFACTUR
OLVED BY SYMMETRY
MD
MD
MD SPECIALIZED MEDICAL DEVICES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0676 900404468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=10. Titan - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=10. Titan - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=10. Titan - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=10. Titan - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=10. Titan - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0677

EXECUTION VERSION

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of TECOMET INC., MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL COLORADO, LLC and SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING INC. (collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grants to JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (a) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade dress and service marks and all trademark registrations and trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the Grantors' use of the Marks, (c) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, (d) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith, (e) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (f) all rights corresponding thereto, (g) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, and (h) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for unfair competition regarding the Marks.

Each of the Grantors authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Agreement.

THIS GRANT (the "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement by, among others, the Grantors and the Grantee, dated as of May 1, 2017 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Each of the Grantors does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest herein, and the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein, are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

This Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0678

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 1st day of May 2017.

TECOMET INC., SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING INC., and MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL COLORADO, LLC,

each as a Grantor

By:

Name: Mark Kemp

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Tecomet Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0679 JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Administrative and Collateral Agent as Grantee

Bv:

Authorized Signatory,

Jason Kennedy Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

	Trademark/Image	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Owner
1.	Symmetry Medical Inc.	75/180,481	2,502,251	USA	Registered	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.
2.	Total Solutions	76/548,611	3,055,931	USA	Registered	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.
3.	Tecomet	86/632,288	4,877,342	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
4.	Tecotex	85/973,372	4,478,102	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
5.	Beere Medical	85/331,115	4,124,618	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
6.	Contour Ortho-Grip	78/001,995	2,637,275	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
7.	Tecomet	77/362,517	3,589,890	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
8.	Tru-Control	76/589,319	2,947,542	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
9.	Quicklock	75/885,894	2,601,904	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
10.	Ortho Grip	74/573,928	1,989,166	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
11.	Mountainside Medical: Contract Manufacturing for Medical Products	78/945,039	3,260,788	USA	Registered	Mountainside Medical Colorado, LLC (Successor by merger to Mountainside Medical, LLC)
12.	Solved By Symmetry	76/700,441	4,139,287	USA	Registered	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.
13.	SMD	85/131,836	4,259,916	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
14.	SMD	77/356,933	3,925,876	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
15.	SMD Specialized Medical Devices and design	77/355,526	3,951,161	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.

RECORDED: 05/02/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0681